OIPE	< DD
1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/4) JUN 2 2 2001 07 - 02	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94) JUN 2 2 2001	Attorney Docket No.: BRSF112253
	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: NewsVenturer, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)  1. Name of conveying party: 1. Name of co	
L-22-61 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Roundpoint, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) Address: 1700 California Street, Suite 260 San Francisco, CA 94109
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution date: October 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/068,440	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00
Bruce E. O'Connor, Esq.  Customer No. 26389	Enclosed is Check No. <u>129498</u> for the recordation fee.
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
original document.  Bruce E. O'Connor  Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 24,849	Signature Date
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the below date.	
Date: JUNE 20, 2001	sharron hill
:779272001 GT0911 - 08006013 89068446 St 78488\	

PATENT REEL: 011932 FRAME: 0806

## OIPE COM 2 2 TOM 2 TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEWSVENTURER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEWSVENTURER, INC." TO "ROUNDPOINT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

3048854 8100

010269939

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1179827

DATE: 06-08-01

PATENT REEL: 011932 FRAME: 0807



## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NEWSVENTURER, INC.

The undersigned, being the President and Socretary, respectively, of NewsVenturer, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article 1 as follows:

"The name of the coporation is Roundpoint, Inc."

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment (the "Amendment") pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that the Amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration and approval.

THIRD: The stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, pursuant to unanimous written consent, approved and adopted the Amendment in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President and Secretary hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury do each hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation this 25 day of October, 1999.

President

TRAUDI SHONFED

ATTEST:

Name: DAVID BENDING

Secretary

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/28/1999 991458470 - 3048854

PATENT

REEL: 011932 FRAME: 0808